

Shelby County Schools

BID TABULATION

BID ID: 3114

APPROVAL DATE: October 19, 2021

ITEM(S) QUOTED: Re-Bid for Central Nutrition Center - BAGS (MT) Breakfast,
Milk Crate & Food Bags - Req. # 205350

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: October 18, 2021

CONTRACT PERIOD:

RENEWAL(S): no

COMMENTS: N/A

Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
federal equipment dealers, inc.	DELIVERED	NET ON INVOICE

Norris Products Corporation

ITEM NO. 1 - Breakfast Bags Samples required. Please provide the approved brand and model and/or a comparable brand/model. Sterno Mfg. Model # Delivery Large or approved equal. Bag to be 11/5" x 11.5" x 12". Insulation to be 1.3-1.5 lbs density per cubic foot. The vinyl weight is to be 24 oz. and thickness is 0.8 mm. To have a zipper lid. The zipper is to be 7mm nylon coil. The liner is to be seamless anti-bacterial and liner scrim is 9 x 9000 polyester. Color of bag is blue with black trim. Bag to have 1 (one) ID tag. Size must be shown above. No other size is acceptable. 1 - 1.0000 Each Bag, Estimated Quantity - 250

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
federal equipment dealers, inc.	Sterno or Equal #breakfast bag 12x12	40.0500*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	SCS3114a	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	net on invoice	
<hr/>		
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:	delivered	

ITEM NO. 2 - Fast Break Bag Samples required. Please provide the approved brand and model and/or a comparable brand/model. Sterno Mfg. Model # FB or approved equal. Bag to be 16" x 16" x 6". Insulation to be 1.3-1.5 lbs density per cubic foot. The vinyl weight is to be 24 oz. and thickness is 0.8 mm. To have a zipper lid. The zipper is to be 7mm nylon coil. The liner is to be seamless anti-bacterial and liner scrim is 9 x 9000 polyester. Color of bag is blue with black trim. Each bag is to have 1 (one) ID tag. 1.25" x 1.0". Each bag is to have 1 1/2" polyester strap with double stitched heavy duty Velcro. Color of bag is red with black trim. Size must be shown above. No other size is acceptable. 1 - 1.0000 Each Bag, Estimated Quantity - 250

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
federal equipment dealers, inc.	STERNO ##FB	55.4600*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	SCS3114b	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	NET ON INVOICE	
<hr/>		
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:	DELEVERED	

Norris Products Corporation	Norris Products #C-BIC-Green-X	59.0000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	C-BIC-Green-X	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	Net 30	

ITEM NO. 3 - Milk Crate Size Insulated Bag Samples required. Please provide the approved brand and model and/or a comparable brand/model. Sterno Mfg. Model #MB or approved equal. Bag to be 15.5" x 15.5" x 14". Each bag to have 8.75" x 7.75 dispensing lid on bag lid. No flap necessary. This includes 1.3 lbs. density insulation. Each bag has .01828 super double polish clear with UV window. Bag to have travel straps. Insulation to be 1.3-1.5 density per cubic foot. Vinyl weight is 24 oz. and is .08mm thickness. Each bag has 1 (one) ID tag. 1.25' x 1.0. Zipper is 7mm nylon coil. Liner is to be 9 x 9000 polyester seamless anti-bacterial. Color to be black with black trim. Size must be shown above. No other size is acceptable. 1 - 1.0000 Each Bag, Estimated Quantity - 250

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
Norris Products Corporation	Norris Products #C-BIC-Blue-X	71.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	C-BIC-Blue-X	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	Net 30	
<hr/>		
federal equipment dealers, inc.	Sterno #MB	85.4000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	SCS3114c	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	net on invoice	
<hr/>		
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:	delivered	

TOTAL BIDS

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
federal equipment dealers, inc.	66,577.50	23,877.50
Norris Products Corporation	32,500.00	<u>17,750.00</u>
		41,627.50